INDEX#

1729

1730

1731

1732

1:7:33

1734

1735

1736

1736
1737

1738

1738
1739

1739
1740

1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS

FAMILY# SURNAME

10

10
11

11
0

McCULLOUGH

McCULLOUGH

WEBB

DICK

LUTES

WHITE

ELKINS

HAGOOD

BURTON
BLALACK

McDANIEL

DAVIS
LEGATE

TILLERY
SIKES

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP

FIRST NAME

DAVID S
s
NORA M
MARY S
EFTON C
CORA C
GEORGE H
MARY
LUCINDA
WILLIAM J
ALICE M
ALONZO B
WILLIAM F
TRl
GEORGE L
JAMES E
CHARLES L
ROXIE EA
JOHN S
LOUIS L
KATE E
Bl
MILLARD H
ELLEN E
GEORGE W
JENNIE
IDA
BENJAMIN F
GIDEAN R
MARGRET A
HETTIE
JOSEPH
JOHN
LOUIZA
T
LAOKIE
Bomalh
EDWIN P
FANNIE M
WILLIE A
DOC
WILLIAM
SUSAN R WIFE
ADAM G
WILLIAM L
B
ALFRED
SARAH A
LUTHER
JOHN
MOLLIE
GARFIELD
BENJAMIN
MANDY E
NORA
BURLIN
ROSA
Chblidh
ANTEN

ELY
SULTANA
SO
HENEY O
HELEN P
RICHAEE &
JAMES D
AMBROSE L
NANCY
AnlHIE W
ool

RELATION AGE

HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
HEAD
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
SON
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
DAU
SERVANT
HEAD
49
SON
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
DAU
SON
SON
DAU
DAU
DAU
DAU
SON
SON
BOARDER
HEAD
DAU
SON
D-INLAW
SON
SERVANT
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU

38
29

2
48
ARK
17
15
12
45
319
20
18
1
14
1)
10

21

15
51
50
18
11

BIRTHPLACE

MO
K
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
IL
IL
N
IA
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KS
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KY:
EE
KY:
KY:
KY:
MO
ARK
ARK
MO
MO
NJ
N
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KY
ARK

ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
TN
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
Us
TN
150
R
KY
Ry
Ry
TN
TN
TN
MO


http://www.rootsweb.ancestry.com/
http://www.ancestry.com/s33216/t10989/grid1000/rd.ashx

1741

1742

1743

1743

1744

1745

1746

1747

1748

1749

1749

1749

1750

1751

19752

1752

.53

1754

1755

1756

1757

13

14

1:9

20

21

21

21

22

23

24

24

%5)

26

27

28

2.9

Lol

LEGATE

KEELAND

TRl bl

KEELAND
LEGATE

BULL

PARKS

PARKS

ADAY

ADAY

SWAFFORD

SMITH

ADAY

FREEMAN

BENTON

CANNON

HENDRICKSON

LAWRENCE

LAWRENCE

LEDBETTER

LAWRENCE

FANNIE
Fhanslh
SUSAN L
HENRY L
JOHN R
THOMAS C
CORA A
WILLIAM
AMANDA M
MOLLIE M
JAMES O
EVA A
MELVIN G
JOSEPH S
HENRY C
MARTIN C
MR ]
LEOMA D
JESSEE E
JOHN R
JAMES E
MAYNARD
BABY
REBECCA
GEORGE M
JOSEPH
MINNIE M
CANER R
PARTHENIA W
EVA E
MICHAEL C
MARY
HOWARD
SAMANTHA
WILLIAM A
ALBERTA
GERTRUDE
JAMES
SARAH K
WILLIAM W
THOMAS M
JAMES R
MARY F
CLARANCE W
WILLIAM G
HARRIET A
ALFRED
GO
JAMES G
HARVEY
NANCY J
JAMES S
JOHN

ELY
HILDA A
MARY A
HENRY E
Tl
GlhahRl B
BARGH
THOMAS J
Wl o
JOSHUA
BARLH B
JAMES R
GEORGE H
LEMUEL A
JAMES J
MaRY
Chblidh
VADA
THOMAS
THOMAS R
NANCY M
BAILEY W
MANDA J
JOHN H
MARTHA E
AMOS R
CLARANCE R
DANIEL B

DAU
DAU
HEAD
SON
SON
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
SON
SON
SON
SON
M-INLAW
SERVANT
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
SON
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
G-SON
G-SON
Tt
)
HEAD
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
SON
NEPHEW
HEAD
WIFE
SON
SON
SON
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
SON
SON
HEAD

6\12
62
22
28
19
40
34
14
64
61
23
23
3
2
1
35
3

10

39
58
48
31

48
44
16
16
49
52
17
15
13
36
34
10

2\12

MO

MO

MO

INDIAN TERRITORY
INDIAN TERRITORY
INDIAN TERRITORY
INDIAN TERRITORY
KY:

MO

INDIAN TERRITORY
INDIAN TERRITORY
NEW MEXICO
NEW MEXICO
MO

MO

ARK

ARK

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

ARK

ARK

KY

MO

KY:

IN

MO

HEE

EE

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

ARK

ARK

ARK

MO

MO

MO

ARK

ARK

MO

MO

MO

MO

ARK

ARK

MO

ARK

T

ARK

ARK

ARK

ARK

ARK

ARK

ARK

ny

ny

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

INDIAN TERRITORY
MO

MO

MO

MO

ARK

MO

MO

ARK

ARK

MO

MO



1758

1758

1759

1760

1760

1761

1762

1:7:63

30

30

31

32

32

33

34

35

HULSEY

DONALDSON

HALE

WISE

CLIFTON

STACY

SCROGGS

BOOK

AMANDA M
RO
ALFRED
Haloy ¢
JONATHAN B
ALLEN J
SUSAN C
WILLIAM O
DONA B
HIRAM
SARAH F
ALLIE B
JANE
WILLIAM A
JAMES A
SILAS
ALICE
ALTA
LINCOLN
BERTHI
NORA
MARY M
ROBERT
ELISABETH
JOSEPH P
ELEENA A
JOHN H
JAMES L
SOPHA I
HANNAH B
JOHN M
GEOR

WIFE
SON
HEAD
WIFE
B-INLAW
HEAD
WIFE
SON
DAU
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
DAU
SON
BOARDER
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON
DAU
DAU
HEAD
SON
DAU
SON
DAU
SON
HEAD
WIFE
DAU
SON

25

67
63
56
49
44
18
14
29
23
5
5
11\12
21
277
25
6
5
3
1
32
18
17
15
13
8
52
49
21
19

MO
MO
GA
IN
Us
TN
ARK
MO
MO
ARK
MO
ARK
ARK
MO
MO
MO
ULS
ARK
ARK
ARK
ARK
GA
INDIAN TERRITORY
INDIAN TERRITORY
MO
INDIAN TERRITORY
MO
Bk
AL
I
B



