

**1900 STONE COUNTY FEDERAL CENSUS
WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP**

INDEX#	FAMILY#	SURNAME	FIRST NAME	RELATION	AGE	BIRTHPLACE			
1729	1	McCULLOUGH	DAVID S	HEAD	38	MO			
			MARTHA J	WIFE	29	KY			
			NORA M	DAU	9	MO			
			MARY S	DAU	5	MO			
			EFTON C	SON	4	MO			
			CORA C	DAU	2	MO			
1730	2	McCULLOUGH	GEORGE H	SON	11\12	MO			
			MARY	HEAD	70	IL			
1731	3	WEBB	LUCINDA	DAU	52	IL			
			WILLIAM J	HEAD	53	TN			
1732	4	DICK	ALICE M	WIFE	37	IA			
			ALONZO B	SON	17	MO			
			WILLIAM F	SON	16	MO			
			IRL J	SON	9	MO			
			GEORGE L	SON	7	MO			
			JAMES E	SON	6	MO			
			CHARLES L	HEAD	32	KS			
			ROXIE EA	WIFE	30	MO			
			JOHN S	SON	9	MO			
			LOUIS L	SON	8	MO			
1733	5	LUTES	KATE E	DAU	3	MO			
			RUBIE E	SON	1	MO			
			MILLARD H	HEAD	43	KY			
			ELLEN E	WIFE	29	IL			
			GEORGE W	SON	20	KY			
			JENNIE	DAU	17	KY			
1734	6	WHITE	IDA	DAU	14	KY			
			BENJAMIN F	SON	6	MO			
			GIDEAN R	HEAD	49	ARK			
			MARGRET A	WIFE	40	ARK			
			HETTIE	DAU	12	MO			
			JOSEPH	SON	6	MO			
1735	7	ELKINS	JOHN	HEAD	63	NJ			
			LOUIZA	WIFE	42	TN			
1736	8	HAGOOD	EMMETT C	HEAD	39	MO			
			LAOKIE	WIFE	37	MO			
			BESSIE L	DAU	14	MO			
			EDWIN P	SON	12	MO			
			FANNIE M	DAU	9	MO			
			WILLIE A	DAU	8	MO			
1736	8	BURTON	DOC	SERVANT	21	KY			
1737	9	BLALACK	WILLIAM	HEAD	48	ARK			
			SUSAN R WIFE		49	ARK			
			ADAM G	SON	17	ARK			
			WILLIAM L	SON	15	ARK			
			JACOB L	SON	12	ARK			
			ALFRED	HEAD	45	ARK			
1738	10	McDANIEL	SARAH A	WIFE	39	TN			
			LUTHER	SON	20	ARK			
			JOHN	SON	18	ARK			
			MOLLIE	DAU	17	ARK			
			GARFIELD	SON	14	ARK			
			BENJAMIN	SON	12	ARK			
			MANDY E	DAU	10	ARK			
			NORA	DAU	8	ARK			
			BURLIN	DAU	7	ARK			
			ROSA	DAU	5	ARK			
			CALLIE	SON	4	ARK			
			ANTEN	SON	7\12	ARK			
			1738	10	DAVIS	ELY	BOARDER	65	US
			1739	11	LEGATE	SULTANA	HEAD	57	TN
CORA M	DAU	36				KY			
HENRY C	SON	32				KY			
HELEN P	D-INLAW	21				KY			
RICHARD S	SON	25				KY			
JAMES D	SERVANT	15				KY			
1740	12	SIKES	AMBROSE L	HEAD	51	TN			
			NANCY	WIFE	50	TN			
			ARCHIE W	SON	18	TN			
			HATTIE	DAU	11	MO			

			FANNIE	DAU	9	MO
			FLOSSIE	DAU	5	MO
1741	13	PACK	SUSAN L	HEAD	30	MO
			HENRY L	SON	12	INDIAN TERRITORY
			JOHN R	SON	9	INDIAN TERRITORY
			THOMAS C	SON	5	INDIAN TERRITORY
			CORA A	DAU	3	INDIAN TERRITORY
1742	14	LEGATE	WILLIAM	HEAD	39	KY
			AMANDA M	WIFE	28	MO
			MOLLIE M	DAU	12	INDIAN TERRITORY
			JAMES O	SON	10	INDIAN TERRITORY
			EVA A	DAU	8	NEW MEXICO
			MELVIN G	SON	6	NEW MEXICO
			JOSEPH S	SON	3	MO
			HENRY C	SON	1	MO
1743	15	KEELAND	MARTIN C	HEAD	44	ARK
			MARY J	WIFE	38	ARK
			LEOMA D	DAU	17	MO
			JESSEE E	SON	12	MO
			JOHN R	SON	10	MO
			JAMES E	SON	7	MO
			MAYNARD	SON	2	MO
			BABY	SON	6\12	MO
1743	15	TRUITT	REBECCA	M-INLAW	62	ARK
		KEELAND	GEORGE M	SERVANT	22	ARK
1744	16	LEGATE	JOSEPH	HEAD	28	KY
			MINNIE M	WIFE	19	MO
1745	17	BULL	CANER R	HEAD	40	KY
			PARTHENIA W	WIFE	34	IN
			EVA E	DAU	14	MO
1746	18	PARKS	MICHAEL C	HEAD	64	IL
			MARY	WIFE	61	IL
1747	19	PARKS	HOWARD	HEAD	23	MO
			SAMANTHA	WIFE	23	MO
			WILLIAM A	SON	3	MO
			ALBERTA	DAU	2	MO
			GERTRUDE	DAU	1	MO
1748	20	ADAY	JAMES	HEAD	35	MO
			SARAH K	WIFE	31	ARK
			WILLIAM W	SON	8	ARK
			THOMAS M	SON	6	ARK
			JAMES R	SON	4	MO
			MARY F	DAU	2	MO
			CLARANCE W	SON	2\12	MO
1749	21	ADAY	WILLIAM G	HEAD	59	ARK
			HARRIET A	WIFE	29	ARK
			ALFRED	SON	16	MO
1749	21	SWAFFORD	SARAH H	DAU	26	MO
			JAMES G	G-SON	10	MO
			HARVEY	G-SON	7	MO
1749	21	SMITH	NANCY J	S-DAU	9	ARK
			JAMES S	S-SO	7	ARK
1750	22	ADAY	JOHN	HEAD	39	MO
1751	23	FREEMAN	ELY	HEAD	58	ARK
			HILDA A	WIFE	48	IL
			MARY A	DAU	31	ARK
			HENRY E	SON	8	ARK
			LUCY J	DAU	7	ARK
1752	24	BENTON	GILBERT R	HEAD	48	ARK
			SARAH E	WIFE	44	ARK
			THOMAS J	SON	16	ARK
1752	24	CANNON	WILEY A	NEPHEW	16	ARK
1153	25	HENDRICKSON	JOSHUA	HEAD	49	KY
			SARAH F	WIFE	52	KY
			JAMES R	SON	17	MO
			GEORGE H	SON	15	MO
			LEMUEL A	SON	13	MO
1754	26	LAWRENCE	JAMES J	HEAD	36	MO
			MARY E	WIFE	34	MO
			CALLIE	DAU	10	INDIAN TERRITORY
			VADA	DAU	2	MO
			THOMAS	SON	2\12	MO
1755	27	LAWRENCE	THOMAS R	HEAD	56	MO
			NANCY M	WIFE	56	MO
1756	28	LEDBETTER	BAILEY W	HEAD	31	ARK
			MANDA J	WIFE	28	MO
			JOHN H	SON	8	MO
			MARTHA E	DAU	6	ARK
			AMOS R	SON	3	ARK
			CLARANCE R	SON	1	MO
1757	29	LAWRENCE	DANIEL B	HEAD	27	MO

			AMANDA M	WIFE	25	MO
			ROY	SON	1	MO
1758	30	HULSEY	ALFRED	HEAD	67	GA
			NANCY C	WIFE	63	IN
1758	30	DONALDSON	JONATHAN B	B-INLAW	56	US
1759	31	HALE	ALLEN J	HEAD	49	TN
			SUSAN C	WIFE	44	ARK
			WILLIAM O	SON	18	MO
			DONA B	DAU	14	MO
1760	32	WISE	HIRAM	HEAD	29	ARK
			SARAH F	WIFE	23	MO
			ALLIE B	DAU	7	ARK
			JANE	DAU	5	ARK
			WILLIAM A	SON	11\12	MO
1760	32	CLIFTON	JAMES A	BOARDER	21	MO
1761	33	STACY	SILAS	HEAD	27	MO
			ALICE	WIFE	25	ULS
			ALTA	DAU	6	ARK
			LINCOLN	SON	5	ARK
			BERTHI	DAU	3	ARK
			NORA	DAU	1	ARK
1762	34	SCROGGS	MARY M	HEAD	32	GA
			ROBERT	SON	18	INDIAN TERRITORY
			ELISABETH	DAU	17	INDIAN TERRITORY
			JOSEPH P	SON	15	MO
			ELEENA A	DAU	13	INDIAN TERRITORY
			JOHN H	SON	8	MO
1763	35	BOOK	JAMES L	HEAD	52	IL
			SOPHA I	WIFE	49	AL
			HANNAH B	DAU	21	IL
			JOHN M	SON	19	IL
			GEOR			